

Llangewydd Junior School

Headteacher: Mrs. K Green Deputy Headteacher Mrs. L Evans Assistant Headteacher: Mr. D Evans: ALNCo.: Mrs. T Porter Administration: Miss C Jury



23.05.2024

Please note there has been a change of date due to a clash with Bryntirion Infants Sports Day

Dear Parent/Carer,

We are delighted to invite you along to watch your child take part in our Sports Day events. Dates and timings for each year group are below. All parents and carers must access and leave the school via Heol y Frenhines. There will be no access to the school from Llangewydd Road.

Year 5 – Thursday 20th June at 10am. Children will return to class after the event.

Year 6 – Thursday 20th June at 1:45pm. Children can go home with their parents/carers after the event.

Year 3 – Friday 21st June at 10am. Children will return to class after the event.

Year 4 – Friday 21st June at 1:45pm. Children can go home with their parents/carers after the event.

Base – Tuesday 25th June at 10am. Children will return to class after the event.

On the day children should wear to school P.E. shorts/kit and, if possible, their house-coloured T-shirt along with trainers (no sandals or flip flops). Class teachers will remind your child of their house colour. Please ensure that your child wears a sun hat, applies plenty of sun cream and brings a water bottle. They should also consider bring a light coat in case of rainy weather.

During the event, our PFA will be selling cold drinks, please bring small change with you.

We look forward to seeing you on the day,

Mrs K Green Headteacher



Llangewydd Junior School, Llangewydd Road, Bridgend, South Wales UK CF31 4JT Tel: 01656 <u>815530.admin@llangewyddjs.bridgend.cymru</u> www.llangewydd.co.uk



Llangewydd Junior School

Headteacher: Mrs. K Green Deputy Headteacher Mrs. L Evans Assistant Headteacher: Mr. D Evans: ALNCo.: Mrs. T Porter Administration: Miss C Jury



Llangewydd Junior School, Llangewydd Road, Bridgend, South Wales UK CF31 4JT Tel: 01656 815530.admin@llangewyddjs.bridgend.cymru www.llangewydd.co.uk